

**Virender Singh Vs. State of HP &
Ors.**

CWPOA No. 3219 of 2023

6.5.2024 Present: Mr. Mehar Chand Jamwal, Advocate, for
the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents/State.

The record reveals that the sole petitioner in
this case had died on 17th May, 2016 but till date, no
steps have been taken for his substitution. The petition
has already abated and is accordingly disposed of.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

6th May, 2024
(Shamsh Tabrez)