

Virender Singh Vs. State of HP & ors.

CWPOA No. 3219 of 2019

3.10.2024 Present: Mr. Mehar Chand Jamwal, Advocate,
for the petitioner.

Mr. H.S. Rawat, Addl. A.G., for the
respondents-State.

CMP(M) Nos. 862 of 2024 & 1034 of
2024

Notice. Mr. H.S. Rawat, learned Addl.

A.G. appears and waives service of notice on
behalf of the non-applicants/respondents.

He prays for and is granted six
weeks' time to file reply. List on 28.11.2024.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

October 3, 2024
(kalpana)