

Virender Singh versus State of Himachal Pradesh and others

CWPOA No. 3219 of 2019

15.10.2025 Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Amit Kumar Chaudhary, Deputy Advocate General for the respondents-State.

Despite Passover, none has put in appearance on behalf of the petitioner.

In the interest of justice, list the matter after six weeks.

15th October, 2025
(himani]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge